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RENEWABLE ENERGY CAPACITY IN MAHARASHTRA

3006. SHRI VINAYAK RAUT

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the total installed renewable energy capacity in Maharashtra;

(b) the details of total installed solar energy capacity in Maharashtra;

(c) whether there is any limit to the potential for tapping solar energy considering the fact that the State has sunshine throughout the year; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER


(SHRI R.K. SINGH)


(a)&(b) A total of 13613.19 MW of renewable energy capacity (including large hydro) has been installed in the State of Maharashtra as on 31-10-2021. This includes 3047 MW from large hydro, 5012.83 MW from wind power, 2540.63 MW from Solar power, 2632.15 MW from Bio-power and 380.58 MW from small hydro power.


(c)&(d)   A total of 64.32 GW of solar power potential has been estimated in the State of Maharashtra.


*****

